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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
May 9, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities Committee – April 23, 2024 
Finance Committee – April 25, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-01092 to 24-01107; ($745,998.05) 
AP Vouchers: 24-01108 to 24-01235; ($631,371.22) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
April 30, 2024 ($1,451,620.11) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes April 25, 2024 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 4/23/24 5/21/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 4/25/24   5/23/24 No 
Sno911 Waugh 4/18/24 5/16/24 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 5/2/24 6/6/24 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 4/24/24 7/24/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 5/9/24 6/13/24 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Fire Training Facility Agreement 
Cultural Health Report / Continuous Improvement: PPIS and RAB Review 
 
Action 
Shop Contract: Hour Correction MOU 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Compensation Study 
Sno911 ILA Proposed Amendments 
 
Action 
Resolution 2024-4 for Property Acquisition 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting May 23, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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Capital Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 

April 23rd, 2024 

Discussion Notes 

 

 Station 83 Update: 
 
83 is progressing- Plumbing, HVAC and electrical have been roughed in. 
Some issues that we have been working on listed below: 

 
 Siding discussion 
 Water damage 
 Low Voltage- IBEW 46 Strike 4/11 

 
 Station 31 Shop Update: 

 
 Bid Opening-Bids- 7 companies provided bids. 

 
 Interactive Contractor Meetings for 81&32 projects: 

 Three Companies 
BNB/Miller Hull 
Cornerstone/Integrus 
Abbott/Lawhead 
 

Next steps are the 3 potential teams will submit Management Plans for our                                                 
review and grading of their management plans. 

  
 

 
 Station 32 Update:  

 Alternate site: Visited the site with committee. 
 Station 81 Update: Working with city on: 

 Storm water 
 Temporary Housing 

 Station 72 Water/Septic/Air quality 
 Water 

 Tested found Total Coliform-Notified Health& Safety, BC Lt’s, Ops-Low 
risk. 

 Brought out drinking water, installed filter on Kitchen sink. 
 Started process of public water-Alderwood water. 
 Treated well with chlorine 4/23 crews to 71 for 48 hours. 
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 Well, working on issue, been in communication with homeowners. 
Septic group inspected the system and said it was on borrowed time.   

 
 Could take up to a year to hook up to sewer / Silverlake water. Engineer 

on board first. 
 

 Air Quality- Ducts cleaned, Carpets cleaned, Air Testing 4/24/2024.  

 

 Admin. Bldg.: 
New paint, New Carpets. Plan being worked out who is moving into area. 

 

 Station Design Conference:  
 

 Next Meeting:  May 28th, 2024 
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Finance Committee Minutes 

04.25.24 
 

 

Brief overview of the forecasting model 

Continuing to collect information for the risk management agency assessment 

Reviewed the shop contract hour correction MOU 

Reviewed the compensation study RAB  
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04/30/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01092 591.44AFLAC
24-01093 464,250.02DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-01094 587.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-01095 1,012.48FIREPAC
24-01096 1,955.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-01097 85,603.27HRA VEBA TRUST
24-01098 30,019.08IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-01099 935.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-01100 1,060.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-01101 21,243.35MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-01102 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-01103 105,247.97VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-01104 646.75WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-01105 377.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-01106 880.19WSCFF FASTPAC
24-01107 31,200.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

745,998.05
745,998.05

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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5/7/2024 9:37:42 AM Page 1 of 15

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01588 - 05.09.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

10,207.51AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-011082189
121215941 Field Mowing/Quarterly Maint. - Fryelands PropertyInvoice 04/29/2024 Field Mowing/Quarterly Maint. - Fryelands Property001-507-522-50-41-00 218.80
121215942 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - Admin BldgInvoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215943 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 31Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 31001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215944 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 32Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 32001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215945 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 33Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 33001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215946 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 74/LogisƟcsInvoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 74/Logistcs001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215947 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 71Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 71001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215948 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 72Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 72001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215949 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 77Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 77001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215950 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 73Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 73001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215951 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 81Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 81001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215952 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 82Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 82001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215953 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 83Invoice 04/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 83001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

591.14ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-011090028
300-10138995 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-31-05 591.14

90.71ALLEGIS CORPORATION 24-011100030
3002585 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.71

371.51ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-011111503
20513424 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 32Invoice 05/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 32001-513-522-50-42-01 371.51

496.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-011121503
20505629 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 31Invoice 05/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 31001-513-522-50-42-01 496.99
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01588 - 05.09.2024 Board Meeting ER

5/7/2024 9:37:42 AM Page 2 of 15

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,167.11AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-011132106
11K7-VXGY-YPQG Logitech Full Size Wireless Mouse - LogisƟcsInvoice 04/26/2024 Logitech Full Size Wireless Mouse - LogisƟcs001-513-522-10-35-00 26.96
14NV-VW74-CNQ9 Frigidaire Water Filter (x2) - ST81 Invoice 04/30/2024 Frigidaire Water Filter (x2) - ST81 001-507-522-50-31-00 92.80
169L-9RJF-6YFN 12V Cordless Rotary Tool Kit w/ Rech. BaƩ. -ST82Invoice 04/23/2024 12V Cordless Rotary Tool Kit w/ Rech. BaƩ. -ST82001-507-522-50-35-00 104.79
16G3-1XCQ-JJKL Electric Wall Heater 2250W - ST 71  Invoice 04/21/2024 Electric Wall Heater 2250W - ST 71  001-507-522-50-35-00 285.72
16QQ-KJ39-69YK CAT Ethernet Cables 10Ō 10pk (x7) - IT Dept.  Invoice 04/30/2024 CAT Ethernet Cables 10Ō 10pk (x7) - IT Dept.  001-513-522-10-35-00 175.00
1739-N4MF-MVHR BIC Black BallPoint Pens 12ct (x12) - ST74Invoice 04/29/2024 BIC Black BallPoint Pens 12ct (x12) - ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 75.72
19TC-1JRL-9TVJ Logitech Wireless Keyborad - Brandie Invoice 04/23/2024 Logitech Wireless Keyborad - Brandie 001-513-522-10-35-00 53.94
19TV-64XR-QPNY 25 PlasƟc Label Holders, Avery Labels - ST74Invoice 05/01/2024 25 PlasƟc Label Holders, Avery Labels - ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 19.29
19Y6-34JC-3WTT Super Glue Ultra Lite Gel Adhesive (x2) - ST74Invoice 04/29/2024 Super Glue Ultra Lite Gel Adhesive (x2) - ST74001-507-522-50-31-00 10.22
1C76-7NF7-VVW7 Sunscreen 24ct x2, Goggles 12pk x4-Watr SŌy CampInvoice 05/02/2024 Sunscreen 24ct x2, Goggles 12pk x4-Watr SŌy Camp001-515-522-30-31-01 167.56
1DPT-GQ1H-639Y Rechargable BaƩeries 2pk Canon Camera - Training  Invoice 04/30/2024 Rechargable BaƩeries 2pk Canon Camera - Training  001-513-522-10-35-00 53.90
1F6V-DFTW-HQD3 Microfiber Duster, SwiŌer Refills 28ct - ST74Invoice 04/28/2024 Microfiber Duster, SwiŌer Refills 28ct - ST74001-507-522-50-31-00 58.75
1F6V-DFTW-MYX6 EXPO Dry Erase Marker 4pk (x10) - ST74Invoice 04/29/2024 EXPO Dry Erase Marker 4pk (x10) - ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 74.70
1F6W-3JMC-9RQX TacƟcal Cargo Pants - Special Ops Invoice 04/27/2024 TacƟcal Cargo Pants - Special Ops 001-514-522-20-35-03 92.99
1G3Y-RX7X-3GVQ Replacement Timer Knobs 6pk - ST 81 Invoice 04/29/2024 Replacement Timer Knobs 6pk - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 10.78
1GYQ-NR9M-46Q7 Replacement Dishwasher Bracket 2pk - ST31Invoice 04/19/2024 Replacement Dishwasher Bracket 2pk - ST31001-507-522-50-48-00 8.45
1JF9-RPJW-GXY3 Custom Name Plates (x7) by IT Invoice 04/24/2024 Custom Name Plates (x7) by IT 001-501-522-10-49-04 83.43
1K13-KGMJ-4NKL Metal Shelving 5 Tier Storage ( LogisƟcs)  Invoice 04/22/2024 Metal Shelving 5 Tier Storage ( LogisƟcs)  001-507-522-50-35-00 242.75
1LP1-D13W-3JKY Wireless Bluetooth Mouse (LogisƟcs)  Invoice 04/22/2024 Wireless Bluetooth Mouse (LogisƟcs)  001-513-522-10-35-00 17.25
1LTD-NL4W-19Q1 Cordless Rotary Tool Kit w/ BaƩery Pack - ST81Invoice 04/22/2024 Cordless Rotary Tool Kit w/ BaƩery Pack - ST81001-507-522-50-35-00 104.79
1LVN-VFRX-1TNL HP Color Wireless All-In-One Printer - HR  Invoice 04/26/2024 HP Color Wireless All-In-One Printer - HR  001-513-522-10-35-00 600.61
1PNG-VH7M-VWFG Scotch-Brite Dish Brushes 4pk - ST72 Invoice 05/02/2024 Scotch-Brite Dish Brushes 4pk - ST72 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.57
1PNQ-3CN9-371C Cabinet Hinges Wrap Around 5Pair - ST72Invoice 04/26/2024 Cabinet Hinges Wrap Around 5Pair - ST72001-507-522-50-48-00 16.26
1QXM-W77H-LMLD Flooring Strip (Repair) - Admin Breakroom  Invoice 04/28/2024 Flooring Strip (Repair) - Admin Breakroom  001-507-522-50-48-00 15.56
1RDQ-DWQ4-3HFT Garden Hose Reel Cart 200Ō - ST2 Invoice 04/18/2024 Garden Hose Reel Cart 200Ō - ST2 001-507-522-50-35-00 191.26
1RHP-W7L1-67L6 USB Laptop MagneƟc Adapter (EPCR)(x20)Invoice 04/23/2024 USB Laptop MagneƟc Adapter (EPCR)(x20)001-513-522-10-35-00 219.20
1RY3-6TPL-4NXN Color Magnets 56pk, Hanging Fldrs 50ct - ST72Invoice 04/30/2024 Color Magnets 56pk, Hanging Fldrs 50ct - ST72001-502-522-10-31-00 39.33
1W7W-XDKP-QL7Q TacƟcal Cargo Pant, WRSI Kayak Helmet - Spec OpsInvoice 04/25/2024 TacƟcal Cargo Pant, WRSI Kayak Helmet - Spec Ops001-514-522-20-31-09 240.63
1WWL-CFLW-HKQ7 Replacement Stove Burner Knob - ST74 Invoice 04/24/2024 Replacement Stove Burner Knob - ST74 001-507-522-50-48-00 17.04
1X4H-RH6Q-3M9K MaxiFoam Nitrile Coated Gloves 3Pair (x2) - ST74Invoice 04/29/2024 MaxiFoam Nitrile Coated Gloves 3Pair (x2) - ST74001-507-522-50-31-00 37.76
1YRT-M1GF-4Q4G Replacement Adapter Charger - Training DivisionInvoice 04/22/2024 Replacement Adapter Charger - Training Division001-513-522-10-35-00 15.10

2,738.19ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 24-011140036
18824 HVAC Service Call (Repair/Replaced) - ST77Invoice 04/19/2024 HVAC Service Call (Repair/Replaced) - ST77001-507-522-50-48-00 2,738.19

17,158.64AQUALIS 24-011152359
INV22690 Annual Stormwater Service & Repair - ST73Invoice 04/25/2024 Annual Stormwater Service & Repair - ST73001-507-522-50-48-00 17,158.64

276.34ARG INDUSTRIAL 24-011162263
N064027 Shop Tools Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 28.85
N064113 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 247.49

4,011.75AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-011171523
287332399606X04272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 04/19/2024 District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,011.75
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01588 - 05.09.2024 Board Meeting ER

5/7/2024 9:37:42 AM Page 3 of 15

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

78,533.28AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24-011182349
202337-04 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App #4) - ST83Invoice 04/16/2024 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App #4) - ST83300-507-594-50-62-83 78,533.28

937.28BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-011190058
1271391 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 431.43
1271414 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 147.68
1271456 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.55
1271769 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 170.90
1271848 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 420.22
CM1270776 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -218.80
CM1270776A Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -87.70

7,403.82BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-011200065
85295978 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/29/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 841.30
85295979 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 03/29/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,180.02
85295980 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/29/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 281.98
85309476 MedicaƟons Invoice 04/10/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 104.05
85315384 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 04/16/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 339.77
85324426 MedicaƟons Invoice 04/24/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 233.08
85324427 MedicaƟons Invoice 04/24/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 349.62
85324428 MedicaƟons & Medical Sm.Tools/Minor EquipmentInvoice 04/24/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 107.58

MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,078.53
85324429 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/24/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 379.28
85324430 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 04/24/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,508.61

732.34CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-011211913
32427375 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 04/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
32427376 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 04/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
32427377 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 Invoice 04/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
32427378 Copier Machine Lease (DX 527IF) - ST82Invoice 04/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX 527IF) - ST82001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91

771.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-011220096
0002046214 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 04/22/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 120.93
0002046923 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 04/23/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 17.07
0002047894 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 04/24/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 305.50
0002056498 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 04/30/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
0002057616 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 04/30/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.47

308.86CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-011230531
0564932-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) (x40) - ST31 Invoice 05/02/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) (x40) - ST31 001-504-522-20-32-00 308.86

763.06CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-011240112
INV602827 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 05/01/2024 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 763.06

315.00COMCAST 24-011250126
ST31-MAYJUN24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 05/03/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,065.89COMDATA INC. 24-011260127
20408020 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 05/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,032.95

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,032.94

2,654.35CONWAY SHIELDS 24-011270459
0520630 Helmet Shields Invoice 04/10/2024 Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 2,654.35

2,464.65COURIERWEST 24-011280136
7754 Mail Courier Monthly Service (April 2024)Invoice 04/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (April 2024)001-502-522-10-41-01 2,464.65

981.89CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-011290138
195793 Bay Door Service Call (Reset Cables) - ST83Invoice 04/30/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Reset Cables) - ST83001-507-522-50-48-00 981.89

826.51CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 24-011301584
20449 Demo Assembly/Install New Fount/Repair Leak-ST31Invoice 04/23/2024 Demo Assembly/Install New Fount/Repair Leak-ST31001-507-522-50-48-00 826.51

1,611.37CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 24-011311608
13-39151 Shop Parts Invoice 04/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,453.33
13-39160 Shop Parts Invoice 04/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 158.04

90.78DAVID PETERSEN 24-011321862
INV11392 Small Tool and Supply Reimbursement (Training)Invoice 04/26/2024 Small Tool and Supply Reimbursement (Training)001-506-522-45-35-00 90.78

42,423.58DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP24-011330154
10742012432 10 Dell LaƟtude 7230 Rugged Tablet  Invoice 04/09/2024 10 Dell LaƟtude 7230 Rugged Tablet  303-509-594-20-64-11 42,423.58

120.98DIRECTV, LLC 24-011341600
050747001X240502 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 05/02/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 120.98

89.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 24-011350164
452983 Random Drug Test (Z.Lewis) Invoice 04/30/2024 Random Drug Test (Z.Lewis) 001-507-522-50-41-02 89.00

33.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC. 24-011362267
24-11857 Kitchen Facuet (Chromogenic Substrate Test) - ST72Invoice 04/29/2024 Kitchen Facuet (Chromogenic Substrate Test) - ST72001-510-522-20-41-07 33.00

9,385.62EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT24-011370183
2024 UNEMPLOYMENT-Q1 FEE Unemployment Billing: 2024 QTR1(600-355-392)Invoice 04/13/2024 Unemployment Billing: 2024 QTR1(600-355-392)001-512-522-20-20-14 9,385.62

1,415.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-011382343
10810 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Edu.Online)Invoice 05/01/2024 EMS SubcripƟon Monthly Dues  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,415.50

1,553.91EVERGREEN SANITATION 24-011392003
1186003 SepƟc Tank System Service Call (Pump Tank) - ST72Invoice 02/16/2024 SepƟc Tank System Service Call (Pump Tank) - ST72001-507-522-50-48-00 1,553.91

1,641.00FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-011402192
6430 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 052-511-594-00-64-00 1,641.00

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES24-011412334
3949 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMIN STE, ST31Invoice 05/03/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMIN STE, ST31001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-011420212
FW111314 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly SubscripƟonInvoice 05/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly SubscripƟon001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00
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136.63FITNESS EXPERTS 24-011430072
430500 Treadmill Repair (Cleaned & Lubed) - ST33Invoice 04/30/2024 Treadmill Repair (Cleaned & Lubed) - ST33001-510-522-20-48-00 136.63

478.37FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 24-011440222
PC304021925;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.79
PC304022041;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 436.58

5,348.63GALLS, LLC 24-011450226
027625155 Cargo Pants Invoice 04/11/2024 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 435.41
027625158 Industrial Pants Invoice 04/11/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 430.37
027625282 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 04/11/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.63
027625283 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 04/11/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.31
027635899 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) Invoice 04/11/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.60
027637189 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 04/12/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 111.78
027637215 Quarter Boots Invoice 04/12/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 136.07
027655540 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants (x2) Invoice 04/15/2024 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.78
027668304 NOMEX Firefighter Pants (x2)  Invoice 04/16/2024 NOMEX Firefighter Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 287.18
027668328 NOMEX Cargo Pants (x3), Leather Belt Invoice 04/16/2024 NOMEX Cargo Pants (x3), Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 678.53
027668329 Uniform Metal Pins (x13) Invoice 04/16/2024 Uniform Metal Pins (x13) 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.98
027668373 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 04/16/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.07
027668383 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 04/16/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 203.73
027668417 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 04/16/2024 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.83
027669008 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 04/16/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.39
027680878 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 04/17/2024 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.83
027680879 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 04/17/2024 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.99
027680884 Industrial Pants Invoice 04/17/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 290.06
027680885 Industrial Pants Invoice 04/17/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 287.18
027680925 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 04/17/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 203.73
027680992 5 Crossed Bugles Pin x4 Invoice 04/17/2024 5 Crossed Bugles Pin x4 001-504-522-20-31-07 33.84
027691837 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) Invoice 04/17/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.13
027693562 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 04/18/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 67.47
027693588 1/4 Zip L/S SoŌ Shell Job Shirt Invoice 04/18/2024 1/4 Zip L/S SoŌ Shell Job Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.86
027693596 Pro Duty Pullover Invoice 04/18/2024 Pro Duty Pullover 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.29
027704999 Duty Boots Credit Memo 04/18/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 -352.46
027706150 Industrial Pants Invoice 04/19/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
027706238 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 04/19/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 266.58
027716662 Name Plate Invoice 04/19/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56

1,009.55GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 24-011461571
18450 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,009.55
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4,096.95GRAINGER 24-011470238
9103463734 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 631.55
9103463742 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 65.85
9103463759 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 106.35
9103633849 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 654.77
9103633856 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 805.52
9103633864 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 375.57
9103633872 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 307.55
9103633880 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 226.47
9103633898 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 406.36
9103658804 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST 71 001-507-522-50-31-00 516.96

156.95HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 24-011480260
605801 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 156.95

34.37IMS ALLIANCE 24-011491878
24-1276 Passport Name Tag (x16) Invoice 04/30/2024 Passport Name Tag (x16) 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.37

4,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC 24-011502104
05032024 Annual Refresh Fire Database (First Billing)  Invoice 05/03/2024 Annual Refresh Fire Database (First Billing)  001-502-522-10-41-01 4,000.00

241.08L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-011510349
INV814305 Custom Portable Instrument Parts MSA  Invoice 04/17/2024 Custom Portable Instrument Parts MSA  001-504-522-20-48-02 241.08

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-011521879
ST82-MAY2024 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 05/01/2024 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-011531879
ST81-MAY2024 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 05/01/2024 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

508.78LEAH SCHOOF 24-011541835
INV11389 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 N.PELRA Training Conference)Invoice 04/15/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 N.PELRA Training Conference)001-502-522-10-43-00 508.78

220.50LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-011551596
4839656S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 31Invoice 05/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 31001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00
4839657S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Admin BldgInvoice 05/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Admin Bldg001-502-522-10-41-01 112.50
4839658S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 71Invoice 05/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 71001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00

252.48LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-011560343
1430394 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/29/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 252.48

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-011572348
MAY2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervising PhysicianInvoice 05/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervising Physician001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00
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9,042.91MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-011580380
965676 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.81
965750 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 136.14
965801 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 516.20
965807 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
965833 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 76.79
965857 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 119.30
965872 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.06
965877 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.97
965889 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -15.31
965901 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -198.27
965910 Shop Parts Invoice 04/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.09
965929 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 249.26
965939 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 76.79
966003 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.99
966005 Shop Parts Invoice 04/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.42
966033 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -40.48
966166 Shop Parts Invoice 04/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87
966234 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.92
966328 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.34
966505 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 536.10
966578 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/08/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 61.05
966612 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.87
966683 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.08
966721 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.39
966724 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -395.77
966726 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.19
966746 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 0.83
966787 Shop Parts Invoice 04/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.89
966930 Shop Parts Invoice 04/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.33
966938 Shop Parts Invoice 04/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 123.71
966945 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.68
966954 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.71
967005 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.96
967013 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.96
967017 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.06
967019 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 100.95
967022 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 78.66
967023 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.76
967070 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 456.88
967084 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.19
967105 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.67
967211 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.93
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967274 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.67
967275 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.67
967514 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.40
967596 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.89
967666 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.42
967677 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.23
967678 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 114.47
967699 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.10
967708 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -43.19
967709 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 61.78
967715 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.91
967740 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.76
967773 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 44.60
967818 Shop Parts Invoice 04/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
967833 Shop Parts Invoice 04/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.64
967896 Shop Parts Invoice 04/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.38
967914 Shop Parts Invoice 04/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.40
967978 Shop Parts Invoice 04/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.47
967986 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.94
967989 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.96
967990 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.29
967999 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.47
968009 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.38
968070 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.57
968087 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.81
968131 Shop Parts Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
968132 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/18/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 32.75
968212 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.05
968218 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.74
968541 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
968542 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
968576 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.59
968650 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 199.35
968700 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.22
968722 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,280.46
968725 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
968733 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.20
968813 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.83
968846 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42
968917 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 244.14
968942 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.81
968946 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 95.50
968963 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.83
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969001 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 103.60
969020 Shop Parts Invoice 04/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 402.01
969042 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 201.15
969046 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -50.20
969053 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
969055 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 106.11
969064 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
969067 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 181.71
969068 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.19
969093 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.01
969106 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.32
969111 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.65
969137 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.72
969148 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.65
969150 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.91
969167 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.90
969185 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.13
969293 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.51
969303 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.47
969479 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.93
969481 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.08
969515 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 297.62
969518 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 44.21
969566 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
969579 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.80
969618 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
969659 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 145.68
9696600 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.42
969692 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 523.50
969721 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
969723 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.53
969739 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 924.65
969761 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.82
969766 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -434.37
969776 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.40
969786 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.11

450.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC. 24-011592068
850590 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - BowenInvoice 03/28/2024 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - Bowen001-505-522-30-35-00 450.00

4,900.98MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.24-011600387
IN2045057 15 Gear Bags Invoice 04/26/2024 15 Gear Bags 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,237.47
IN2045076 Bunker gloves Invoice 04/26/2024 Bunker gloves 303-504-594-20-64-04 3,663.51
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5,949.11MYSTERY RANCH LTD 24-011612396
IN211325 22 Flight Monster-Black-OS (Wildland bags)  Invoice 05/01/2024 22 Flight Monster-Black-OS (Wildland bags)  001-514-522-20-35-01 5,949.11

6,450.00NOBLE SUPPLY & LOGISTICS 24-011622401
VFR011346 Above/Below Training (8Hrs 4/2/24) (x22)Invoice 04/11/2024 Above/Below Training (8Hrs 4/2/24) (x22)001-506-522-45-49-02 6,450.00

1,458.87NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-011630424
24-45200 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟonsInvoice 04/26/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟons001-504-522-20-48-11 841.29
24-45201 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟonsInvoice 04/26/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟons001-504-522-20-48-11 617.58

1,223.65NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS 24-011642176
227028 Uniform Custom Belt Buckles (x100) Invoice 05/03/2024 Uniform Custom Belt Buckles (x100) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,223.65

87.58ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-011652252
362587081001 Avery Index Cards 6pk (x4) - Tech RescueInvoice 04/19/2024 Avery Index Cards 6pk (x4) - Tech Rescue001-502-522-10-31-00 35.18
362908695001 Binder 1" Blue (x20) - Tech Rescue Invoice 04/17/2024 Binder 1" Blue (x20)  001-502-522-10-31-00 33.23
364887093001 5x8 White Narrow Ruled Pads 50shts 12pk (4)- ST74Invoice 04/23/2024 5x8 White Narrow Ruled Pads 50shts 12pk (4)- ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 19.17

3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ 24-011660185
60524 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fees Invoice 05/02/2024 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Maintenance Fee001-513-522-10-49-04 880.47

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt Licenses Fee001-509-522-20-49-02 2,481.69
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-011670451
17147924 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.82

204.48PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-011680483
ST72-MARAPR24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 04/17/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 204.48

285.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-011690483
ST77-MARAPR24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 04/17/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 285.94

283.32PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-011700483
ST71-MARAPR24 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 05/03/2024 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 283.32

203.54PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-011710483
ST73-MARAPR24 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 04/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 203.54

223.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-011720483
ST74-MARAPR24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 04/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 223.33

821.07PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-011730484
24267367 Shop Parts Invoice 05/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 821.07

716.25PURE CLEAN CARPET CLEANING 24-011742250
56257415 Commercial Carpet Cleaning Services - ST72Invoice 04/23/2024 Commercial Carpet Cleaning Services - ST72001-507-522-50-48-00 716.25

334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-011750494
0197-003336761 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 04/30/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.64

276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-011760494
0197-003337513 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 04/30/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 276.33
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275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-011770494
0197-003337465 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 04/30/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 140.27

300-507-522-50-47-00 134.76

742.92REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-011780494
0197-003337447 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 04/30/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 742.92

113.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-011790494
0197-003337800 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 04/30/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 113.36

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-011800501
108192664 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs BldgInvoice 04/05/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

809.24S & P DESIGN INC 24-011810517
14197 1/4 Zip Up Pullover (x21)(Admin Day)  Invoice 04/23/2024 1/4 Zip Up Pullover (x21)(Admin Day)  001-504-522-20-31-07 809.24

293.77SAM LANGHELD 24-011821755
INV11391 StaƟon Pride Reimbursement - ST72 Invoice 04/18/2024 StaƟon Pride Reimbursement - ST72 001-504-522-20-31-01 293.77

4,709.84SEA-WESTERN INC 24-011831921
INV31995 New Engine Tools(Seawestern) Invoice 04/30/2024 New Engine Tools(Seawestern) 001-504-522-20-35-00 4,709.84

4,094.26SKY POWER WASH 24-011842273
5846 Roof & Concrete Cleaning - ST71 Invoice 04/23/2024 Roof & Concrete Cleaning - ST71 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,435.30
5854 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning - ST73,72,77 Invoice 04/22/2024 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning - ST73,72,77 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,658.96

140.47SMARSH INC 24-011850550
INV-168405 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving ServicesInvoice 04/30/2024 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving Services001-513-522-10-41-04 140.47

92,200.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-011861547
7158 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessments)Invoice 05/02/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessments)001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
7165 Monthly EPCR Invoice 05/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟng001-509-522-20-49-02 1,005.11
7191 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 05/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

1,467.59SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011870565
152383101 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 04/15/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,175.74

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 291.85

1,039.01SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011880565
165186701 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 04/18/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 529.90

300-507-522-50-47-00 509.11

1,132.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011890565
139110707 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 04/24/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,132.62

787.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011900565
161997171 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 05/15/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 787.26

247.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011910565
168335380 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 04/22/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 247.85
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755.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011920565
165184212 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 04/15/2024 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 598.77

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 156.73

311.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011930565
109516350 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 04/22/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 311.16

597.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-011940565
116094353 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 04/12/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 597.48

2,347.07SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE24-011951536
FIRE-05/03/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 05/03/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppression Units001-513-522-20-48-01 2,347.07

62.50SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE24-011961536
EXCISETAX-APR24 Sales & Use Tax - April 2024 Invoice 05/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - April 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 1.17

Sales & Use Tax - April 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 61.33

165,534.89SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE24-011971536
FIRE-05/01/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 05/01/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Units001-509-522-20-48-01 32,580.87

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppression Units001-513-522-20-48-01 132,954.02

1,090.91SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-011980572
142187 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 480.46
142193 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 479.37
142194 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.65
142201 Shop Parts Invoice 05/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.43

480.21SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-011992057
5401740 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 04/22/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5401744 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 04/26/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5401745 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 04/24/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5432611 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 05/01/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.01
5447678 Service Call (Replaved Rodent Bate StaƟon) - ST32Invoice 04/26/2024 Service Call (Replaved Rodent Bate StaƟon) - ST32001-507-522-50-48-00 42.67

62.50STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE24-012000580
EXCISETAX-APR24 Sales & Use Tax - April 2024 (600-355-392)Invoice 05/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - April 2024 (600-355-392)630-512-589-00-00-00 62.50

214.10STERICYCLE, INC. 24-012012184
8006991638 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal - ST 31Invoice 04/30/2024 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal - ST 31001-509-522-20-41-06 214.10

247.50STEVEN TICKLE 24-012020582
INV11390 Per Diem Reimb. (Fire Department Instructor Conf.)Invoice 04/16/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (Fire Department Instructor Conf.)001-506-522-45-43-00 247.50

1,297.61STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 24-012031634
9206001194 DCI ADT Reusable Sensor (2pc)  Invoice 04/17/2024 DCI ADT Reusable Sensor (2pc)  001-509-522-20-35-00 1,297.61

677.50TELEFLEX, LLC 24-012041645
9508313904 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Stabilizer Kit)Invoice 04/15/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Stabilizer Kit)001-509-522-30-31-01 677.50

141.05TRUCKPRO, LLC 24-012052288
316-0103621 Shop Parts Invoice 04/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.05
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722.17TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC24-012060610
A17519 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.97
A17540 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 113.81
A17555 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 335.29
A17602 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 164.10

43,791.75TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 24-012070614
025-461218 Tyler Incode SaaS (Year 3) Annual Dues Invoice 04/15/2024 Tyler Incode SaaS (Year 3) Annual Dues 001-513-522-10-49-04 43,791.75

1,372.90ULINE, INC 24-012082221
177176722 StaƟon 77 Downtown Office Desk 48x24", GrayInvoice 04/22/2024 StaƟon 77 Downtown Office Desk 48x24", Gray001-507-522-50-35-00 511.11
177196520 File Cabinets for the Admin Support SquadInvoice 04/22/2024 File Cabinets for the Admin Support Squad001-507-522-50-35-00 861.79

82.71UNDERWATER SPORTS, INC. 24-012091663
316165 SealhouƩe Grey Mask Camo - Special OpsInvoice 04/13/2024 SealhouƩe Grey Mask Camo - Special Ops001-514-522-20-31-09 82.71

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.24-012102306
225472804-008 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rental - ST83Invoice 04/17/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rental - ST83300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88

725.81VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-012110633
9961716140 District Cell Phones Invoice 04/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 725.81

4,856.95VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-012120633
9961716139 District Mifi Plans Invoice 04/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,856.95

154.58VESTIS 24-012130040
6560372116 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply - ST31Invoice 04/25/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply - ST31001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560372117 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 04/25/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 71.39
6560376317 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 05/02/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 66.79

7,897.50WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-012142274
24-0070 Clinton - TuiƟon FSC 3345  Invoice 05/01/2024 Clinton - TuiƟon FSC 3345  001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0077 DeSalvo - TuiƟon - FSC 3210 and FSC 3345Invoice 05/01/2024 DeSalvo - TuiƟon - FSC 3210 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

DeSalvo - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0078 Neville -TuiƟon - FSC 3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Neville -TuiƟon - FSC 3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0081 Vaughn - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Vaughn - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0083 Deline - TuiƟon - FSC3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Deline - TuiƟon - FSC3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0086 Fineman - TuiƟon - FSC3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Fineman - TuiƟon - FSC3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0087 Taylor - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Taylor - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
24-0088 Pack - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 Invoice 05/01/2024 Pack - TuiƟon - FSC 3345 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

900.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION24-012150639
200001826 2024 WFCA Spring Seminar RegistraƟon (Chelan)(x4)Invoice 04/23/2024 2024 WFCA Spring Seminar RegistraƟon (Chelan)(x4)001-506-522-45-49-02 900.00

179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012160648
1016121-4968-8 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.43

604.70WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012170648
1722897-2677-7 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 05/01/2024 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 604.70
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356.48WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012180648
1721444-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 356.48

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012190648
1722896-2677-9 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

257.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012200648
9503653-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 257.46

259.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012210648
1016120-4968-0 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 05/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 259.54

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012220648
1721246-2677-8 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012230648
1721247-2677-6 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

588.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012240648
1015923-4968-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 588.29

442.60WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012250648
1721378-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 442.60

245.90WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012260648
1721630-2677-3 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 05/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 245.90

731.14WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012270648
1721629-2677-5 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 05/01/2024 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 731.14

650.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012280648
1721708-2677-7 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 05/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 331.53

300-507-522-50-47-00 318.52

288.92WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST24-012290648
1722015-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 05/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 288.92

2,635.50WEIDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC 24-012301598
68476 Fan Blade Wheel / MagneGrip Exhaust System - ST31Invoice 04/17/2024 Fan Blade Wheel / MagneGrip Exhaust System - ST31001-507-522-50-48-00 2,635.50

720.20WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP24-012310657
295200 Employee Assistance Program Monthly ServicesInvoice 04/30/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Services001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

22,052.21WEX BANK 24-012322129
96723580 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 04/30/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 10,941.96

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 168.29
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 10,941.96

545.32WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY24-012330665
488872 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 545.32

407.29ZIPLY FIBER 24-012342011
ST73-APRMAY24 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 73Invoice 04/10/2024 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 73001-513-522-50-42-01 407.29
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245.63ZIPLY FIBER 24-012352011
ST33-APRMAY24 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Connectn - ST33Invoice 04/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Connectn - ST33001-513-522-50-42-01 245.63

631,371.22Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 128
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Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01108 10,207.51AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-01109 591.14ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-01110 90.71ALLEGIS CORPORATION
24-01111 371.51ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-01112 496.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-01113 3,167.11AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-01114 2,738.19ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
24-01115 17,158.64AQUALIS
24-01116 276.34ARG INDUSTRIAL
24-01117 4,011.75AT&T MOBILITY LLC
24-01118 78,533.28AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
24-01119 937.28BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
24-01120 7,403.82BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-01121 732.34CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-01122 771.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-01123 308.86CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-01124 763.06CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
24-01125 315.00COMCAST
24-01126 2,065.89COMDATA INC.
24-01127 2,654.35CONWAY SHIELDS
24-01128 2,464.65COURIERWEST
24-01129 981.89CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-01130 826.51CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
24-01131 1,611.37CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
24-01132 90.78DAVID PETERSEN
24-01133 42,423.58DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
24-01134 120.98DIRECTV, LLC
24-01135 89.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
24-01136 33.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC.
24-01137 9,385.62EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
24-01138 1,415.50EMSCONNECT, LLC

193,038.24
193,038.24

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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1099

Default

24-01139 1,553.91EVERGREEN SANITATION
24-01140 1,641.00FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC
24-01141 2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES
24-01142 635.00FIRSTWATCH
24-01143 136.63FITNESS EXPERTS
24-01144 478.37FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
24-01145 5,348.63GALLS, LLC
24-01146 1,009.55GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
24-01147 4,096.95GRAINGER
24-01148 156.95HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
24-01149 34.37IMS ALLIANCE
24-01150 4,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC
24-01151 241.08L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-01152 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-01153 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-01154 508.78LEAH SCHOOF
24-01155 220.50LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
24-01156 252.48LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-01157 4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT
24-01158 9,042.91MONROE PARTS HOUSE
24-01159 450.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC.
24-01160 4,900.98MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-01161 5,949.11MYSTERY RANCH LTD
24-01162 6,450.00NOBLE SUPPLY & LOGISTICS
24-01163 1,458.87NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
24-01164 1,223.65NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS
24-01165 87.58ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-01166 3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ
24-01167 323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
24-01168 204.48PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-01169 285.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY

61,145.60
254,183.84

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
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Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01170 283.32PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-01171 203.54PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-01172 223.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-01173 821.07PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
24-01174 716.25PURE CLEAN CARPET CLEANING
24-01175 334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-01176 276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-01177 275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-01178 742.92REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-01179 113.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-01180 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
24-01181 809.24S & P DESIGN INC
24-01182 293.77SAM LANGHELD
24-01183 4,709.84SEA-WESTERN INC
24-01184 4,094.26SKY POWER WASH
24-01185 140.47SMARSH INC
24-01186 92,200.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
24-01187 1,467.59SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01188 1,039.01SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01189 1,132.62SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01190 787.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01191 247.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01192 755.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01193 311.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01194 597.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-01195 2,347.07SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-01196 62.50SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-01197 165,534.89SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-01198 1,090.91SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
24-01199 480.21SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-01200 62.50STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

282,205.69
536,389.53

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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24-01201 214.10STERICYCLE, INC.
24-01202 247.50STEVEN TICKLE
24-01203 1,297.61STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
24-01204 677.50TELEFLEX, LLC
24-01205 141.05TRUCKPRO, LLC
24-01206 722.17TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
24-01207 43,791.75TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
24-01208 1,372.90ULINE, INC
24-01209 82.71UNDERWATER SPORTS, INC.
24-01210 176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
24-01211 725.81VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-01212 4,856.95VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-01213 154.58VESTIS
24-01214 7,897.50WALDORF UNIVERSITY
24-01215 900.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION
24-01216 179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01217 604.70WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01218 356.48WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01219 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01220 257.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01221 259.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01222 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01223 187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01224 588.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01225 442.60WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01226 245.90WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01227 731.14WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01228 650.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01229 288.92WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-01230 2,635.50WEIDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC
24-01231 720.20WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP

71,731.24
608,120.77

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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05/07/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01232 22,052.21WEX BANK
24-01233 545.32WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
24-01234 407.29ZIPLY FIBER
24-01235 245.63ZIPLY FIBER

23,250.45
631,371.22

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,115,588.72

Paper Checks: $9,042.93

Taxes: $326,988.46
Allowed in the sum of: $1,451,620.11

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

4/30/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
